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PAO-GEAR EPXS 
Synthetic Extreme Pressure Gear Lubricant


PAO-GEAR EPXS Series gear 
lubricants are formulated using full 
synthetic  polyalphaolefin base fluid 
and a select combination of EP 
additives as well as other additives 
to enhance oxidization resistance 
and thermal stability while reducing 
frictional drag and protecting gears 
from failure due to heavy loading. 

PAO-GEAR EPXS Series gear 
lubricants are and excellent choice 
for enclosed gears or heavily 
loaded plain or rolling element 
bearings.

PAO-GEAR EPXS series gear 
lubr ican ts a re appropr ia te ly 
selected for enclosed gearboxes 
that operate under excessively high 
tempera tu res where t yp i ca l 
lubricants tend to oxidize quickly.  
They are appropriate for Spur, 
Hel ical, Bevel & Worm gear 
applications.

PAO-GEAR EPXS series gear 
lubricants meet the requirements of 
U.S. Steel 224 specifications, 
AGMA 250.04; DIN 51517 Part 3; 
David Brown S1.53.101; Cincinnati 
Milacron.

Pan American Lubricants products are continually undergoing improvements in their formulation and manufacture. The values indicated in this PDS are typical production values at the time of this writing. 
Pan American Lubricants reserves the right to alter and update product data and typical values at any time without notice. It is the responsibility of the installer and/or purchaser to determine whether  
these specifications are adequate and proper for the intended application. For MSDS information visit www.panamlubricants.com or contact Pan American Lubricants. 

NFG 
NON-FOOD GRADE

Properties / 
Characteristics PAO-GEAR EPXS

ISO Grade 100 150 220 320 460 680

AGMA Number 3EP 4EP 5EP 6EP 7EP 8EP

Viscosity 
     @40ºC, cSt 
     @100ºC, cSt

102 
13.2

152 
17.8

  
237 
24.9

309 
28.3

480 
41.0

609 
44.5

Viscosity Index 127 130 133 123 133 121

Flash Point, ºF 
                  (ºC)

464 
240

450 
232

 450 
232

450 
232

450 
232

450 
232

Pour Point, ºF 
                 (ºC)

-49 
-45

-49 
-45

-33 
-37 

-33 
-37

-22 
-30

-4 
-20

Copper 
Corrosion Test 1B 1B 1B 1B 1B 1B

Rust Prevention Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass

Carbon 
Residue Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Timken OK 
Load, lbs. 75 80 85 85 85 85

FZG Gear Test 12+ 12+ 12+ 12+ 12+ 12+


