## PRODUCT DATA SHEET



## **PAO-GEAR EPXS**

NFG NON-FOOD GRADE

Synthetic Extreme Pressure Gear Lubricant

PAO-GEAR EPXS Series gear lubricants are formulated using full synthetic polyalphaolefin base fluid and a select combination of EP additives as well as other additives to enhance oxidization resistance and thermal stability while reducing frictional drag and protecting gears from failure due to heavy loading.

PAO-GEAR EPXS Series gear lubricants are and excellent choice for enclosed gears or heavily loaded plain or rolling element bearings.

PAO-GEAR EPXS series gear lubricants are appropriately selected for enclosed gearboxes that operate under excessively high temperatures where typical lubricants tend to oxidize quickly. They are appropriate for Spur, Helical, Bevel & Worm gear applications.

PAO-GEAR EPXS series gear lubricants meet the requirements of U.S. Steel 224 specifications, AGMA 250.04; DIN 51517 Part 3; David Brown S1.53.101; Cincinnati Milacron.

Properties / Characteristics	PAO-GEAR EPXS					
ISO Grade	100	150	220	320	460	680
AGMA Number	3EP	4EP	5EP	6EP	7EP	8EP
Viscosity @40°C, cSt @100°C, cSt	102 13.2	152 17.8	237 24.9	309 28.3	480 41.0	609 44.5
Viscosity Index	127	130	133	123	133	121
Flash Point, °F (°C)	464 240	450 232	450 232	450 232	450 232	450 232
Pour Point, °F (°C)	-49 -45	-49 -45	-33 -37	-33 -37	-22 -30	-4 -20
Copper Corrosion Test	1B	1B	1B	1B	1B	1B
Rust Prevention	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass
Carbon Residue	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Timken OK Load, lbs.	75	80	85	85	85	85
FZG Gear Test	12+	12+	12+	12+	12+	12+